Extract Destination Hillend Outline Business Case: Impact of Preferred
Option on Council’s Revenue Budget

Financial
Year

2022/23

£000’s

2023/24

£000’s

2024/25

£000’s

2025/26

£000’s

2026/27

£000’s

2027/28

£000’s

2028/29
£000’s

2028/29
+
£000’s

Preferred
Option

95 68 126 (1,098) (973) (1,000) (1,016) (1,029)

3.38 This table shows the impact on the Council’s revenue budget after all
costs associated with the construction and operation of Destination
Hillend are taken into account. Once operational, the project is forecast
to cover its own borrowing costs and generate a surplus of £1.0m per
annum from 2025/26.

3.39 A sensitivity analysis was carried out as part of the OBC. This showed a
worst case scenario of 15% reduction in footfall would still yield a
positive net contribution of just under £0.596m to the revenue budget
(see table below).

13

   Extract from Destination Hillend Outline Business Case

Sensitivity Analysis on Overall Footfall

 Scope
Adjusted
Base Case

£000’s

Scope
Adjusted Base
Case Footfall -
5%

£000’s

Scope
Adjusted
Base Case
with Footfall -
10% £000’s

Scope Adjusted
Base Case with
Footfall -15%

£000’s

Capital
Costs

31,103 31,103 31,103 31,103

Lifecycle
Costs

3,367 3,367 3,367 3,367

Total Capital
costs  over
the life of the
assets

34,470

34,470

34,470

34,470

Operating
Costs

967 960 954 947

Revenue
Income

(3,221) (3,071) (2,920) (2,769)

Loan
Charges

1,226 1,226 1,226 1,226

General
Fund
Impact

(1,028) (885) (740) (596)

3.40 Therefore,  whilst the deletion or deferral of Destination Hillend would
result in a saving in borrowing (and operating) costs, this is more than
offset through the loss of income the project is expected to generate
(i.e. the loss of a net contribution of £1.0 million per annum to the
Council’s revenue budget from 2025/26). The deletion of the project
therefore does not serve the aims of the prioritisation review, which is to
reduce the level of prudential borrowing required to deliver the capital
programme, as the project covers its own borrowing costs. Its deletion
or deferral would result in a net loss to the revenue budget of £1.0m